
Utah Valley (7-3,0-0 WAC) -vs- Wyoming (9-1,0-0 Mountain West)
12/11/21 at Arena-Auditorium, Laramie, WY

 
 

 
 
Utah Valley 62

Wyoming 74

Date: 12/11/21
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 3,927
Site: Arena-Auditorium, Laramie, WY
Referees: Doran Gotschall, Jim Schipper, John Higgins

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Utah Valley 27 35 62
Wyoming 39 35 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Aimaq,Fardaws * 38 6-15 2-6 0-1 1-4 5 3 0 2 2 0 14
15 Harding,Connor * 32 3-6 0-2 1-1 0-2 2 3 0 3 0 0 7
03 Nield,Blaze * 22 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 0 0 0 7
01 Darthard,Le'Tre * 30 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 2 6
05 Fuller,Tim * 17 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 0 0 0 6
02 Ceaser,Tim 25 2-3 2-2 2-2 4-3 7 2 0 0 0 0 8
10 McClanahan,Jaden 18 4-10 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 2 4 2 0 0 8
00 McCord,Asa 13 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 6
22 Battle,Jordan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Leifson,Colby 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-52 9-23 3-4 8-20 28 18 10 11 2 2 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27   44.44 % 3-10   30.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 13-25   52.00 % 6-13   46.15 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 25-52   48.1 % 9-23   39.1 % 3-4   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
53 DuSell,Xavier * 31 4-11 4-10 4-4 0-2 2 3 2 1 1 2 16
00 Jeffries,Drake * 40 5-11 5-11 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 0 0 0 15
33 Ike,Graham * 36 5-9 0-0 3-4 6-3 9 3 1 1 0 0 13
24 Maldonado,Hunter * 38 3-6 0-1 4-7 1-7 8 4 5 1 1 4 10
25 Oden,Jeremiah * 21 4-8 0-2 0-2 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 8
05 Wenzel,Brendan 18 3-5 2-4 4-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 12
22 Foster,Kenny 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
10 Thompson,Hunter 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
02 Dut,Deng 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-52 11-30 15-21 11-20 31 13 11 5 2 7 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-24   54.17 % 6-14   42.86 % 7-8   87.50 %
Second Half 11-28   39.29 % 5-16   31.25 % 8-13   61.54 %
Total 24-52   46.2 % 11-30   36.7 % 15-21   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Utah Valley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wyoming
GOOD LAYUP by FULLER,TIM(in the paint) 19:44 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by NIELD,BLAZE --

19:24 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by MALDONADO,HUNTER(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by AIMAQ,FARDAWS 18:56 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by FULLER,TIM --

18:40 MISS 3PTR by DUSELL,XAVIER
-- REBOUND OFF by ODEN,JEREMIAH

18:36 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ODEN,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by AIMAQ,FARDAWS(in the paint) 18:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DUSELL,XAVIER
18:05 TURNOVER  by MALDONADO,HUNTER

STEAL  by DARTHARD,LE'TRE 18:05
MISS JUMPER by AIMAQ,FARDAWS(in the paint) 17:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ODEN,JEREMIAH
17:15 5-7 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by DUSELL,XAVIER

-- ASSIST  by ODEN,JEREMIAH
MISS JUMPER by FULLER,TIM(in the paint) 16:47

-- REBOUND DEF by IKE,GRAHAM
16:37 MISS 3PTR by JEFFRIES,DRAKE

REBOUND DEF by HARDING,CONNOR --
MISS 3PTR by AIMAQ,FARDAWS 16:25

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFRIES,DRAKE
16:07 5-10 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DUSELL,XAVIER

-- ASSIST  by IKE,GRAHAM
GOOD JUMPER by NIELD,BLAZE 15:48 7-10 H 3
FOUL  by FULLER,TIM 15:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:32
SUB OUT by FULLER,TIM 15:32
SUB OUT by HARDING,CONNOR 15:32
SUB IN by CEASER,TIM 15:32
SUB IN by BATTLE,JORDAN 15:32

15:23 7-12 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CEASER,TIM 14:53 10-12 H 2
ASSIST  by NIELD,BLAZE --

14:22 10-14 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint)
14:16 FOUL  by DUSELL,XAVIER

SUB OUT by DARTHARD,LE'TRE 14:11
SUB OUT by NIELD,BLAZE 14:11
SUB IN by MCCORD,ASA 14:11
SUB IN by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN 14:11
MISS 3PTR by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN 13:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,HUNTER
13:41 MISS JUMPER by IKE,GRAHAM

REBOUND DEF by MCCORD,ASA --
FOUL  by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN 13:31
TURNOVER  by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN 13:31

13:29 SUB OUT by ODEN,JEREMIAH
13:29 SUB IN by WENZEL,BRENDAN
13:21 10-17 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DUSELL,XAVIER

-- ASSIST  by MALDONADO,HUNTER
GOOD 3PTR by CEASER,TIM 12:58 13-17 H 4
ASSIST  by BATTLE,JORDAN --
FOUL  by CEASER,TIM 12:41

12:41 13-18 H 5 GOOD FT by MALDONADO,HUNTER
SUB OUT by AIMAQ,FARDAWS 12:41
SUB OUT by BATTLE,JORDAN 12:41
SUB IN by FULLER,TIM 12:41
SUB IN by HARDING,CONNOR 12:41



12:41 13-19 H 6 GOOD FT by MALDONADO,HUNTER
MISS JUMPER by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN(in the paint) 12:30
REBOUND OFF by CEASER,TIM --
MISS 3PTR by MCCORD,ASA 12:24

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFRIES,DRAKE
12:13 13-21 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:40
SUB OUT by MCCORD,ASA 11:40
SUB IN by DARTHARD,LE'TRE 11:40
TURNOVER  by TEAM 11:39
FOUL  by DARTHARD,LE'TRE 11:24

11:24 13-22 H 9 GOOD FT by DUSELL,XAVIER
SUB OUT by CEASER,TIM 11:24
SUB IN by AIMAQ,FARDAWS 11:24

11:24 13-23 H 10 GOOD FT by DUSELL,XAVIER
MISS 3PTR by AIMAQ,FARDAWS 11:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,HUNTER
10:51 MISS 3PTR by JEFFRIES,DRAKE

REBOUND DEF by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN --
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN(in the paint) 10:32 15-23 H 8
FOUL  by FULLER,TIM 10:03

10:03 15-24 H 9 GOOD FT by IKE,GRAHAM
10:03 SUB OUT by WENZEL,BRENDAN
10:03 SUB IN by ODEN,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by FULLER,TIM 10:03
SUB IN by LEIFSON,COLBY 10:03

10:03 15-25 H 10 GOOD FT by IKE,GRAHAM
GOOD LAYUP by AIMAQ,FARDAWS(in the paint) 09:51 17-25 H 8
ASSIST  by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN --

09:38 17-28 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by JEFFRIES,DRAKE
-- ASSIST  by DUSELL,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by AIMAQ,FARDAWS(in the paint) 09:16
-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFRIES,DRAKE

09:02 MISS 3PTR by DUSELL,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN --
MISS 3PTR by DARTHARD,LE'TRE 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFRIES,DRAKE
08:32 MISS 3PTR by DUSELL,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN --
TURNOVER  by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN 08:26

08:26 STEAL  by MALDONADO,HUNTER
08:10 17-30 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ODEN,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MALDONADO,HUNTER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:06
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:06

08:06 SUB OUT by IKE,GRAHAM
08:06 SUB OUT by DUSELL,XAVIER
08:06 SUB IN by THOMPSON,HUNTER
08:06 SUB IN by FOSTER,KENNY

SUB OUT by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN 08:06
SUB OUT by LEIFSON,COLBY 08:06
SUB IN by CEASER,TIM 08:06
SUB IN by NIELD,BLAZE 08:06
MISS JUMPER by NIELD,BLAZE 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,HUNTER
07:26 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,HUNTER

GOOD JUMPER by HARDING,CONNOR(in the paint) 07:13 19-30 H 11
06:54 MISS JUMPER by MALDONADO,HUNTER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CEASER,TIM --
TURNOVER  by DARTHARD,LE'TRE 06:35

06:35 STEAL  by FOSTER,KENNY
05:59 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KENNY



REBOUND DEF by AIMAQ,FARDAWS --
MISS JUMPER by HARDING,CONNOR(in the paint) 05:43
REBOUND OFF by CEASER,TIM --
MISS 3PTR by DARTHARD,LE'TRE 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,HUNTER
05:07 19-33 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by JEFFRIES,DRAKE

-- ASSIST  by FOSTER,KENNY
04:47 FOUL  by THOMPSON,HUNTER
04:47 SUB OUT by FOSTER,KENNY
04:47 SUB OUT by ODEN,JEREMIAH
04:47 SUB IN by IKE,GRAHAM
04:47 SUB IN by DUSELL,XAVIER

SUB OUT by DARTHARD,LE'TRE 04:47
SUB IN by MCCORD,ASA 04:47

04:33 FOUL  by MALDONADO,HUNTER
GOOD JUMPER by AIMAQ,FARDAWS(in the paint) 04:25 21-33 H 12

04:05 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by CEASER,TIM --
GOOD JUMPER by AIMAQ,FARDAWS 03:45 23-33 H 10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:22

03:22 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,HUNTER
03:22 SUB IN by WENZEL,BRENDAN

SUB OUT by CEASER,TIM 03:22
SUB OUT by NIELD,BLAZE 03:22
SUB IN by FULLER,TIM 03:22
SUB IN by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN 03:22

03:14 23-36 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by WENZEL,BRENDAN
-- ASSIST  by MALDONADO,HUNTER

GOOD JUMPER by FULLER,TIM(in the paint) 02:57 25-36 H 11
ASSIST  by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN --
SUB OUT by FULLER,TIM 02:42
SUB OUT by HARDING,CONNOR 02:42
SUB IN by DARTHARD,LE'TRE 02:42
SUB IN by CEASER,TIM 02:42

02:28 25-38 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MALDONADO,HUNTER(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN(in the paint) 01:59 27-38 H 11

01:30 MISS 3PTR by DUSELL,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by MCCORD,ASA --

01:26 FOUL  by WENZEL,BRENDAN
MISS LAYUP by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN(in the paint) 01:02

01:02 BLOCK  by DUSELL,XAVIER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MCCORD,ASA 01:02
SUB IN by HARDING,CONNOR 01:02
MISS 3PTR by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DUSELL,XAVIER
00:35 MISS JUMPER by DUSELL,XAVIER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN --
TURNOVER  by HARDING,CONNOR 00:08

00:08 STEAL  by MALDONADO,HUNTER
FOUL  by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN 00:01

00:01 MISS FT by MALDONADO,HUNTER(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DARTHARD,LE'TRE 00:01
SUB OUT by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN 00:01
SUB IN by NIELD,BLAZE 00:01
SUB IN by FULLER,TIM 00:01

00:01 27-39 H 12 GOOD FT by MALDONADO,HUNTER(fastbreak)

2nd Half Play By Play



VISITORS: Utah Valley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wyoming
20:00 SUB OUT by WENZEL,BRENDAN
20:00 SUB IN by ODEN,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by CEASER,TIM 20:00
SUB IN by DARTHARD,LE'TRE 20:00

19:42 MISS LAYUP by ODEN,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FULLER,TIM --
TURNOVER  by HARDING,CONNOR 19:35

19:35 STEAL  by MALDONADO,HUNTER
19:20 FOUL  by DUSELL,XAVIER
19:20 TURNOVER  by DUSELL,XAVIER
19:06 FOUL  by IKE,GRAHAM

GOOD 3PTR by NIELD,BLAZE 18:46 30-39 H 9
FOUL  by AIMAQ,FARDAWS 18:31

18:24 MISS JUMPER by IKE,GRAHAM
REBOUND DEF by AIMAQ,FARDAWS --
GOOD 3PTR by DARTHARD,LE'TRE 18:04 33-39 H 6
ASSIST  by NIELD,BLAZE --

17:39 MISS 3PTR by ODEN,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by AIMAQ,FARDAWS --
MISS 3PTR by HARDING,CONNOR 17:26
REBOUND OFF by FULLER,TIM --
GOOD LAYUP by FULLER,TIM(in the paint) 17:22 35-39 H 4
FOUL  by HARDING,CONNOR 17:07

17:07 MISS FT by IKE,GRAHAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:07 35-40 H 5 GOOD FT by IKE,GRAHAM
GOOD JUMPER by AIMAQ,FARDAWS 16:52 37-40 H 3

16:31 37-42 H 5 GOOD DUNK by ODEN,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
16:07 FOUL  by MALDONADO,HUNTER
15:57 FOUL  by DUSELL,XAVIER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:57
15:57 SUB OUT by DUSELL,XAVIER
15:57 SUB IN by FOSTER,KENNY

MISS 3PTR by NIELD,BLAZE 15:37
15:37 BLOCK  by MALDONADO,HUNTER

REBOUND OFF by FULLER,TIM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 15:36

15:16 MISS 3PTR by JEFFRIES,DRAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by IKE,GRAHAM

FOUL  by AIMAQ,FARDAWS 15:13
SUB OUT by FULLER,TIM 15:13
SUB IN by CEASER,TIM 15:13
SUB OUT by NIELD,BLAZE 15:13
SUB IN by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN 15:13

15:09 TURNOVER  by IKE,GRAHAM
MISS 3PTR by HARDING,CONNOR 14:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,HUNTER
14:38 MISS LAYUP by MALDONADO,HUNTER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by IKE,GRAHAM
14:33 MISS 3PTR by ODEN,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by DARTHARD,LE'TRE 14:07 40-42 H 2

13:48 40-44 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ODEN,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by AIMAQ,FARDAWS 13:22
REBOUND OFF by CEASER,TIM --
MISS LAYUP by CEASER,TIM(in the paint) 13:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KENNY
13:11 MISS LAYUP by ODEN,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by AIMAQ,FARDAWS 13:11
-- REBOUND OFF by ODEN,JEREMIAH



13:00 TURNOVER  by FOSTER,KENNY
STEAL  by DARTHARD,LE'TRE 13:00
GOOD LAYUP by HARDING,CONNOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:54 42-44 H 2
FOUL  by HARDING,CONNOR 12:27

12:27 SUB OUT by FOSTER,KENNY
12:27 SUB IN by DUSELL,XAVIER
12:27 MISS FT by ODEN,JEREMIAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:27 SUB OUT by MALDONADO,HUNTER
12:27 SUB IN by DUT,DENG

SUB OUT by DARTHARD,LE'TRE 12:27
SUB IN by MCCORD,ASA 12:27

12:27 MISS FT by ODEN,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by HARDING,CONNOR --
GOOD 3PTR by MCCORD,ASA 12:10 45-44 V 1
ASSIST  by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN --

11:44 MISS 3PTR by JEFFRIES,DRAKE
REBOUND DEF by AIMAQ,FARDAWS --

11:28 FOUL  by DUT,DENG
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:28

11:28 SUB OUT by ODEN,JEREMIAH
11:28 SUB IN by WENZEL,BRENDAN

GOOD JUMPER by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN(in the paint) 11:19 47-44 V 3
10:48 SUB OUT by DUT,DENG
10:48 SUB IN by MALDONADO,HUNTER
10:43 MISS 3PTR by WENZEL,BRENDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFRIES,DRAKE
10:29 47-46 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by AIMAQ,FARDAWS 10:07
-- REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,HUNTER

09:56 MISS LAYUP by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CEASER,TIM --
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN(in the paint) 09:43 49-46 V 3

09:21 MISS 3PTR by MALDONADO,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by MCCORD,ASA --
TURNOVER  by AIMAQ,FARDAWS 09:09

09:09 STEAL  by DUSELL,XAVIER
08:57 MISS 3PTR by DUSELL,XAVIER

-- REBOUND OFF by IKE,GRAHAM
08:51 49-48 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN(in the paint) 08:23
-- REBOUND DEF by IKE,GRAHAM

08:08 49-50 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MALDONADO,HUNTER(in the paint)
07:48 FOUL  by MALDONADO,HUNTER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:48
07:48 SUB OUT by DUSELL,XAVIER
07:48 SUB IN by FOSTER,KENNY

SUB OUT by AIMAQ,FARDAWS 07:48
SUB OUT by HARDING,CONNOR 07:48
SUB IN by DARTHARD,LE'TRE 07:48
SUB IN by FULLER,TIM 07:48
GOOD 3PTR by MCCORD,ASA 07:28 52-50 V 2
ASSIST  by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN --

07:11 52-53 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JEFFRIES,DRAKE
-- ASSIST  by MALDONADO,HUNTER

MISS JUMPER by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN(in the paint) 06:49
-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KENNY

06:39 MISS 3PTR by WENZEL,BRENDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by IKE,GRAHAM

FOUL  by FULLER,TIM 06:37
SUB OUT by MCCLANAHAN,JADEN 06:37
SUB IN by NIELD,BLAZE 06:37



FOUL  by MCCORD,ASA 06:36
FOUL  by MCCORD,ASA 06:24

06:24 52-54 H 2 GOOD FT by WENZEL,BRENDAN
SUB OUT by CEASER,TIM 06:24
SUB IN by AIMAQ,FARDAWS 06:24

06:24 52-55 H 3 GOOD FT by WENZEL,BRENDAN
GOOD 3PTR by AIMAQ,FARDAWS 06:03 55-55
ASSIST  by NIELD,BLAZE --

05:42 55-58 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JEFFRIES,DRAKE
05:23 FOUL  by IKE,GRAHAM

SUB OUT by MCCORD,ASA 05:20
SUB IN by HARDING,CONNOR 05:20
MISS FT by AIMAQ,FARDAWS 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,HUNTER
05:02 SUB OUT by FOSTER,KENNY
05:02 SUB IN by DUSELL,XAVIER
04:52 55-61 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DUSELL,XAVIER

-- ASSIST  by JEFFRIES,DRAKE
TURNOVER  by AIMAQ,FARDAWS 04:49

04:49 STEAL  by DUSELL,XAVIER
04:38 MISS 3PTR by JEFFRIES,DRAKE

-- REBOUND OFF by IKE,GRAHAM
04:29 MISS LAYUP by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint)

BLOCK  by AIMAQ,FARDAWS 04:29
-- REBOUND OFF by IKE,GRAHAM

04:20 MISS 3PTR by DUSELL,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by DARTHARD,LE'TRE --
FOUL  by DARTHARD,LE'TRE 04:00
TURNOVER  by DARTHARD,LE'TRE 04:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00
SUB OUT by FULLER,TIM 04:00
SUB IN by CEASER,TIM 04:00

03:33 55-64 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by WENZEL,BRENDAN
-- ASSIST  by MALDONADO,HUNTER

TURNOVER  by HARDING,CONNOR 03:29
03:29 STEAL  by MALDONADO,HUNTER
03:00 55-67 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by JEFFRIES,DRAKE

-- ASSIST  by DUSELL,XAVIER
GOOD LAYUP by HARDING,CONNOR(in the paint) 02:44 57-67 H 10

02:44 FOUL  by MALDONADO,HUNTER
GOOD FT by HARDING,CONNOR 02:44 58-67 H 9

02:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:38

02:25 58-69 H 11 GOOD DUNK by WENZEL,BRENDAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by AIMAQ,FARDAWS 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,HUNTER
FOUL  by HARDING,CONNOR 01:54

01:54 MISS FT by MALDONADO,HUNTER(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by NIELD,BLAZE 01:41
REBOUND OFF by AIMAQ,FARDAWS --
MISS JUMPER by AIMAQ,FARDAWS 01:35
REBOUND OFF by CEASER,TIM --

01:25 FOUL  by IKE,GRAHAM
GOOD FT by CEASER,TIM 01:25 59-69 H 10
GOOD FT by CEASER,TIM 01:25 60-69 H 9
FOUL  by AIMAQ,FARDAWS 01:16

01:15 60-70 H 10 GOOD FT by WENZEL,BRENDAN
01:15 60-71 H 11 GOOD FT by WENZEL,BRENDAN

GOOD JUMPER by NIELD,BLAZE(in the paint) 01:08 62-71 H 9
FOUL  by CEASER,TIM 00:55

00:52 62-72 H 10 GOOD FT by MALDONADO,HUNTER



00:52 MISS FT by MALDONADO,HUNTER
-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFRIES,DRAKE

00:35 MISS 3PTR by JEFFRIES,DRAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by MALDONADO,HUNTER

FOUL  by NIELD,BLAZE 00:23
00:23 62-73 H 11 GOOD FT by DUSELL,XAVIER
00:23 62-74 H 12 GOOD FT by DUSELL,XAVIER

MISS 3PTR by NIELD,BLAZE 00:18
-- REBOUND DEF by IKE,GRAHAM


